3.3 Pro-Forma Balance Sheet

The following pro-forma unaudited consolidated balance sheet illustrates the effect of the Retail Offer
on the Company. It has been prepared based on the unaudited 30 June 2024 accounts, adjusted to
include the cash proceeds anticipated to be received from the Institutional and Retail Offers. It is not
intended to represent the actual financial position of the Company upon completion of the Retail
Offer. It is provided as an illustration of the effect of the Retail and Institutional Offers. The actual
impact on the Company is dependent on a range of factors, many of which are outside the control of
the Company and unknown at this stage.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared to provide Eligible Shareholders with information
on the pro-forma assets and liabilities of the Company. The pro-forma financial information is
presented in an abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all of the disclosures required by
Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial statements.

  30 Jun 2024

$m

Impact of equity raise
(net costs)

$m

Pro forma

$m

Cash and cash
equivalents

9.7 9.2 18.9

Other current assets 16.4  - 16.4

Total current assets 26.1  9.2 35.3

Total non-current assets 33.0  - 33.0

Total assets 59.1  9.2 68.3

Total current liabilities 9.7  - 9.7

Total non-current
liabilities

5.9  (0.2) 5.7

Total liabilities 15.6  (0.2) 15.4

Total equity 43.5  9.4 52.9

17

3.4 Market Price of Shares

The highest and lowest closing market prices of the Shares on the ASX during the 3 months of trading
preceding the date of lodgement of this Offer Document and the respective dates of those sales, are:

Highest:   $0.54 on 26 April 2024
Lowest:   $0.385 on 23 May 2024

The volume weighted average sale price on the ASX of the Shares during the 3 months immediately
preceding the date of this Offer Document (VWAP) is $0.432

The Entitlement Offer Issue Price represents a discount of:

• 21.6% to the Company’s closing price on 25 July 2024 of $0.485;